

## United Independent School District AGENDA ACTION ITEM

TOPIC: Possible action regarding the extension of Aquero Boulevard and/or Aquero Ltd. regarding
reimbursement obligations arising under the Original Purchase and Sale Agreement executed in
connection with the purchase of the one half undivided interest in the property over which the extension
of Aquero Boulevard will run.
SUBMITTED BY: Kenny Valls  OF: Real Estate Attorney
APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL TO SCHOOL BOARD:
DATE ASSIGNED FOR BOARD CONSIDERATION: October 19, 2022
RECOMMENDATION:
It is recommended that the UISD Board of Trustees take possible action regarding the extension of Aquero Boulevard and/or Aquero Ltd. regarding reimbursement obligations arising under the Original Purchase and Sale Agreement executed in connection with the purchase of the one half undivided interest in the property over which the extension of Aquero Boulevard will run.
RATIONALE:
BUDGETARY INFORMATION:
POLICY REFERENCE & COMPLIANCE: